OP \$65.00 2692793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Francois-Paul Journe		09/18/2017	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTRES JOURNE SA
Street Address:	RUE DE L'ARQUEBUSE 17
City:	1204 GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2692793	F. P. JOURNE INVENIT ET FECIT
Registration Number:	2853778	OCTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D4811

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0602

Total Attachments: 2

source=D4811 assignment doc#page1.tif source=D4811 assignment doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, François-Paul Journe, a citizen of France, with an address of 17, rue de

l'Arquebuse CH-1204 Genève SWITZERLAND (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the

marks and corresponding federal trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto

(collectively "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Montres Journe SA, a corporation of Switzerland, with an address of rue de

l'Arquebuse 17; 1204 Geneva, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all

rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United States.

Date: September 18-2017

FRANÇOIS-PAUL JOURNE

Title: TRESIBENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0604

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
F. P. JOURNE INVENIT ET FECIT	2692793	March 4, 2003
OCTA	2853778	June 15, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 09/21/2017